

Community for Life

Redevelopment Commission Agenda March 11, 2024 137 Worman Street Southport, IN 46227 www.southport.in.gov

MINUTES March 11, 2024

The meeting of the Southport Redevelopment Commission was called to order by Russell McClure at 7:15 pm.

A quorum was present that included Russell McClure, Judy Pollard, Rick Petrecca, Heather Newport, and Marylynne Winslow.

Mayor Cooney conducted a swearing-in ceremony for Rick Petrecca and Heather Newport.

Rick Petrecca made a motion to approve as presented the minutes of the February 2024 meeting. Heather Newport seconded the motion. The motion was unanimously approved.

Marylynne Winslow made a motion to pay the claims in the amount of \$2,715.50. Rick Petrecca seconded the motion, and the motion was unanimously approved.

Russell McClure reported that the Jacob Building closing took place on February 21, 2024. He commended Clerk-Treasurer Alissa Newhouse for her assistance in the day-long process.

Russell reminded everyone of the Groundbreaking Ceremony on Friday, March 15, 2024, at 3:00, and encouraged all commissioners to attend, if their work schedules permit. He also reminded the commissioners of the dinner the same evening at 6:00 at the home of Mayor Cooney.

There was no new business.

Mayor Cooney asked for reservations from all who plan to attend the dinner on March 15. He also shared a list of all dignitaries and City of Southport residents who have been invited to the Groundbreaking Ceremony.

There being no further business or comments, the meeting adjourned at approximately 7:40 pm.

Respectfully submitted, Marylynne Winslow, RDC Secretary